

## **Press release** | Appointment of Ingrid Theuninck as new CFO of Wereldhave Belgium

Vilvoorde, 4 November 2021 (6pm)

The Board of Directors of Wereldhave Belgium SA announces the appointment of Ms Ingrid Theuninck<sup>\*</sup> as Chief Financial Officer of Wereldhave Belgium SA. Her appointment is effective as of November 8, 2021.

Ingrid Theuninck holds a degree in Commercial and Financial Engineering and a postgraduate degree in Real Estate, both from the KULeuven. She has extensive experience in corporate real estate financing and real estate transactions, in which she has been active for more than 20 years. She has acquired expertise as Credit Analyst and Investment Manager with several Belgian financial institutions (KBC Bank SA, Dexia Bank SA and Bank Degroof SA) and as an M&A and Real Estate Manager with several operators of residential care centres and assisted living facilities (Armonea SA and Vulpia SA). Ingrid Theuninck also gained specific know how of the listed real estate investors sector through her experience at another public regulated real estate company (Leasinvest Real Estate SA). Up to today, Ingrid was active as independent at Vista Capital Advisors.

Thanks to her extensive experience, Ingrid Theuninck enriches the management team of Wereldhave Belgium, which is now complete. This motivated and diverse management team will enthusiastically continue to implement LifeCentral strategy to build trust in the customers and assets of Wereldhave Belgium SA and thereby create value for all its stakeholders.

"I am delighted to welcome Ingrid to our company. Her extensive experience in the real estate sector, combined with her excellent knowledge of finance and real estate investments, will be an excellent complement to an already very experienced management team. Wereldhave Belgium SA now has all the necessary resources to start the next phases of its growth". - Nicolas Beaussillon

<sup>\*</sup> on behalf of Firesti SRL.

"I am looking forward to joining Wereldhave Belgium and to continuing to write the company's success story with its team. Its strong position in the Belgian commercial real estate market and its dynamic team create a solid basis to meet the opportunities and challenges ahead" - Ingrid Theuninck

For more information: Nicolas Beaussillon Chief Executive Officer <u>investor.relations@wereldhavebelgium.com</u> +32 2 732 19 00

## About Wereldhave Belgium - make every day count

Wereldhave Belgium Full Service Centers contribute to a more joyful and comfortable everyday life. A one-stop location for groceries, shopping, leisure, relaxation, sports, health, work and other daily needs, all supported by smart concepts and digital services. By investing sustainably to meet the needs of customers and local areas, we enrich communities, while caring for the environment, and have a positive effect on the way people live, work and shop. Wereldhave Belgium Full Service Centers play a vital role in people's everyday lives in leading regional cities in Belgium.

The shares are listed on the Euronext Brussels stock exchange. On 30 September 2021, Wereldhave Belgium's market capitalisation amounts to € 397 mln.

For more information, visit www.wereldhavebelgium.com

## Wereldhave BELGIUM

Wereldhave Belgium NV/SA Public Regulated Real Estate Company Medialaan 30, b6 1800 Vilvoorde Company registration number 0412.597.022 (RPR Brussels) investor.relations@wereldhavebelgium.com +32 (0)2 732 19 00

## make every day count